

SECTION-XVII

LISTED ON:
R/COURT:
ITEM NO:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4336 OF 2013

INDIAN OIL CORP. LTD.

...Petitioners

VERSUS

GUJ. ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMM. & ORS.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the above matter was listed before Ld. Registrar Court on 05.09.2014 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

“The office report indicates that the Certificate of Service and the Original Record have not been received from the concerned Tribunal. A reminder shall be issued and list again on 24.11.2014.”

It is submitted that Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of respondent no. 2 but she has not filed Counter Affidavit in the matter so far. Certificate of service in respect of respondent nos. 1, 3 and 4 and Original Record have been received from the Tribunal but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Service is complete in the matter.

It is further submitted that Notice of Statement of case has been issued on 20.11.2014 to the Counsels of the appellant and the respondent.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 24th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co Advocates
Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR